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全球办事处

非洲
博兹瓦纳
嘉柏隆里

毛里求斯
卡特邦

莫桑比克
马布多

南非
开普敦
德班
约翰内斯堡
普利托利亚
斯泰伦博斯

亚洲
北亚洲
北京
成都
重庆
广州
贵阳
海口
杭州
香港
澳门
南京
南宁
首尔
上海
沈阳
深圳
天津
武汉
无锡
西安
珠海

南亚洲
巴柯洛
薄荷岛
卡加延德奥罗
宿务
克拉克
达沃
胡志明市
伊洛伊洛
雅加达
吉隆坡
拉古纳
马尼拉
金边
新加坡
苏比克
仰光

美洲
加勒比
圣卢西亚

北美洲
波士顿
卡尔加里
芝加哥
丹佛
希洛
檀香山
堪萨斯城
拉斯维加斯
洛杉矶
毛伊岛
纽约
凤凰城
波特兰
旧金山
圣何塞
西雅图
多伦多
图森
威可洛亚
华盛顿

欧洲
英国
伯明翰
布里斯托
坎布里亚
利兹
利物浦
伦敦
曼彻斯特
谢菲尔德
泰晤士河谷
沃灵顿

利比 | 欧洲联盟
奥地利
比利时
保加利亚
克罗地亚
捷克共和国
丹麦
法国
德国
希腊
匈牙利
爱尔兰
意大利
卢森堡
黑山
荷兰
挪威
波兰
葡萄牙
罗马尼亚
俄罗斯
塞尔维亚
西班牙
瑞典
土耳其

中东
阿曼
马斯喀特

卡塔尔
多哈

沙特阿拉伯
利雅得

阿联酋
阿布扎比
迪拜

大洋洲
澳大利亚
阿德莱德
布里斯班
凯恩斯
堪培拉
科夫斯港
达尔文
黄金海岸
墨尔本
纽卡斯尔
珀斯
阳光海岸
悉尼
汤斯维尔

新西兰
奥克兰
基督城
汉密尔顿
北帕默斯顿
皇后镇
陶兰加
惠灵顿
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14,600 

51,553

 
 

 

  

 

4,514
HPB300

4,317 

4,235 

561 

1,797 

477 

191 

4,405

5,229

Q235B

5,040 

5,718

DN15~DN32

4,263

39 

615

-

204 

35 

9 

13 

16 

4,133
HPB300

4,130 

3,970 

638 

1,851 

507 

170 

4,027

45-50 × 3-5mm

4,600

Q235δ≥1.0
5,589
108×3-4.5mm
#20

5,110
Φ20 mm

3,873
Q235  16 #

27 

789 

490 

167
Φ400AB 

95

27
APP-I-PY-PE

11
JS-I

16(#)

24(#)

3,393
HPB300

3,520 

3,407 

337 

1,883 

330 

55 

3,403 

4,100

1.00~2.5 Z275
4,057

68~159

3,747
DN25~DN32

3,463
5~30

29 

583 

481(#)

95(#)

26(#)

10(#)

11 

12 

4,418
HPB300 ( I  ) 
6.5-10mm

4,535 

4,251 

656 

2,522
1830*915*18

549 

131 

4,610

5,191 

5,427

5,920

4,537

33 

600(#)

680(#)

142
95 mm

34(#)
SBS 3mm

12 

11(#)

25(#)

4,362
HPB300

4,043 

4,022 

533 

2,037

448 

90 

4,113 

4,888 

4,730 

5,553 

3,914 

30 

590(#)

470(#)

128
Φ400AB 
 95

34(#)

13 

12 

25 

4,009
HPB300

4,148 

3,893 

504 

2,203 

444 

252 

4,092

45-50 x 3-5mm

4,877

Q235δ≥1.0
4,488
108 × 4.5-5mm

5,634
20×2.75mm

4,157 

33 

595(#)

504(#)

195(#)

27 

18(#)

10 

33(#)

3,973
HPB300

3,930 

3,930 

626 

2,061

503 

247 

4,247 

5,007 

4,707 

4,993 

4,233 

39 

637 

485 

252 

31 

19 

16(#)

24(#)
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HPB235 ( I  ) 10mm

/t

  
HRB400 ( III  ) 10mm

/t

  
HRB400 ( III  ) 25mm

/t

C30  
5-25 P8( )

/m3

  
/m3

 
42.5  (  )

/t

  
 / 

/t

  
45-50 × 3-6mm

/t

  
1.0mm /t

  
108 × 3.5-4mm /t

  
20mm  26.75×2.75mm /t

  
A  #16-18mm

/t

  
5mm 

/m2

 
A00

/t

 
1#

/t

                                       
/m2

                                      
/m2

PHC
400A

/m
 

APP           
3 mm  

/m2  

JS               
I  

/kg

                                    
II

/kg
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
                                    

II
/kg

4,106 

4,080 

3,690 

508 

2,000 

455 

102 

3,799 

4,646 

4,383 

5,631 

3,777 

23 

350(#)

413(#)
 

-

32 

10 

17 

25 

3,461
HPB300
8-10mm

3,511
HRB400
8-10mm

3,471
HRB400E

520
5-31.5
3,004
1830×915×15

412 

129 

3,584
Q235
L50×50×5

5,733
0.5-1.2mm

5,700 

5,396 

3,673
Q235 #18mm

24

550(#)

380(#)

165(#)

38(#)

18(#)

15(#)

23(#)

3,953
HPB300 

3,987 

3,927 

437

1,115

483

258

4,157
Q235 4-8mm

4,930 

4,853
108 x 4.5mm
5,530

 Q235 / 
Q195 DN15-20

4,193
Q235 16-22#

27

520 

320 

-

24
APP-Ⅰ-PY-PE-3mm
15
JS-I 

9

28

3,963
HPB300

3,971 

3,980 

623 

1,348

502 

184 

3,968 

4,327 

4,935 

5,620

4,003 

33 

368

430

139
 95mm

27 

12 

11 

27 

4,090
HPB300

4,108 

3,996 

591 

1,780
Φ14-16x
600 cm 

518 

130

4,253
Q235B

4,818 

5,610
108x4mm

5,714
20*2.8mm

4,222
Q235B

37 

520 

430 

151
95mm

36
4mm

8 

17

21



 (1-14)

1. 

2. 

3. 
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316

293

328

302

298

302

270

266

295

373

318

301

278

302

303

304

222

304

263

295

270

187

216

213

246

289

233

199

187

245

274 

244 

289 

235 

273 

235 

233 

240 

229 

260 

279 

239 

198 

219 

246

300

279

296

283

290

279

287

267

272

294

296

294

265

274

284

320

380

350

380

340

350

350

320

350

390

390

380

330

350

356

275 

253 

268 

263 

239 

261 

243 

204 

224 

270 

277 

246 

248 

248 

251

320

280

330

300

330

320

330

300

290

390

350

370

260

400

326

315

253

323

260

320

317

250

245

290

280

368

273

230

307

288

384270

247

273

238

259

277

237

330 

297 

330 

296 

313 

300 

298

257

196

245

197

226

219

204

231

240

250

280

279

245

236

255

294 

296 

312 

310 

307 

292 

288 

304

207

193

210

240

235

215

186

216

345

309

374

377

348

328

335

351

342

380

345

363

357

334
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(Source: www.bjzj.net)
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2,000 

2,500 

3,000 

3,500 

4,000 

4,500 

5,000 

5,500 

6,000 

100

0

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2019
4 5 6 7 8 9

2020
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3

2019 2020

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

HPB235 ( I  ) 10mm 
¥/t

HRB400 ( III  ) 25mm
¥/t

 42.5
 (  )

¥/t

C30 5-25
P8 (  )

¥/m3

 ( /  ) ¥/t

4,099 

3,647 

500 

476 

102 

4,358 

3,655 

500 

476 

102 

4,544 

3,938 

513 

476 

102 

4,535 

3,956 

513 

476 

102 

4,465 

3,894 

513 

476 

102 

4,535 

3,956 

513 

476 

102 

4,535 

3,805 

513 

476 

102 

4,473 

3,752 

513 

476 

102 

4,385 

3,708 

513 

476 

102 

4,137 

3,690 

513 

476 

102 

4,226 

3,841 

513 

476 

102 

4,261 

3,770 

513 

505 

102 

4,261 

3,770 

496 

510 

102 

4,261 

3,770 

496 

510 

102 

4,058 

3,611 

478 

515 

102 

4,062 

3,619 

478 

515 

102 

4,080 

3,752 

478 

515 

102 

4,062 

3,690 

478 

515 

102 

4,106 

3,699 

443 

505 

102 

4,150 

3,681 

443 

505 

102 
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(Source: www.sceci.net)
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100

0
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700

800

2019
4 5 6 7 8 9

2020
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3

2019 2020

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

HPB235 ( I  ) 10mm 
¥/t

HRB400 ( III  ) 25mm
¥/t

 42.5
 (  )

¥/t

C30 5-25
P8 (  )

¥/m3

 ( /  ) ¥/t

4,126 

4,107 

557 

618 

133 

4,128 

4,101 

557 

600 

127 

3,876 

3,914 

493 

591 

123 

3,918 

3,983 

493 

595 

123 

3,797 

3,789 

493 

595 

123 

3,836 

3,800 

493 

585 

123 

3,706 

3,535 

493 

585 

123 

3,637 

3,523 

493 

578 

123 

3,640 

3,575 

482 

551 

123 

3,590 

3,582 

482 

551 

123 

3,655 

3,682 

491 

561 

130 

3,556 

3,554 

491 

561 

130 

3,529 

3,521 

482 

558 

130 

3,408 

3,373 

456 

539 

128 

3,386 

3,351 

420 

529 

128 

3,402 

3,426 

420 

529 

128 

3,447 

3,500 

420 

529 

128 

3,393 

3,427 

420 

529 

129 

3,471 

3,493 

412 

519 

129 

3,520 

3,493 

404 

512 

129 
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(Source: https://ciac.zjw.sh.gov.cn/)
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2019
4 5 6 7 8 9

2020
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3

2019 2020

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

HPB235 ( I  ) 10mm 
¥/t

HRB400 ( III  ) 25mm
¥/t

 42.5
 (  )

¥/t

C30 5-25
P8 (  )

¥/m3

 ( /  ) ¥/t

4,435 

4,185 

590 

616 

165 

4,475 

4,230 

520 

591 

165 

4,480 

4,340 

580 

623 

170 

4,630 

4,450 

580 

628 

172 

4,530 

4,320 

580 

628 

172 

4,520 

4,330 

540 

616 

172 

4,490 

4,210 

540 

616 

172 

4,350 

4,060 

570 

631 

172 

4,450 

4,150 

570 

641 

178 

4,470 

4,150 

590 

671 

190 

4,660 

4,400 

650 

701 

193 

4,240 

4,130 

620 

697 

193 

4,060 

3,960 

570 

676 

190 

3,980 

3,890 

540 

671 

190 

3,980 

3,900 

540 

661 

185 

3,950 

3,830 

560 

664 

185 

4,030 

3,910 

545 

654 

182 

4,020 

3,900 

480 

618 

162 

4,130 

3,980 

510 

643 

174 

4,250 

4,030 

530 

653 

173 
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(Source: www.szcost.cn)

1,000 

1,500 

2,000 

2,500 

3,000 

3,500 

4,000 

4,500 

5,000 

5,500 

6,000 

100

0

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2019
4 5 6 7 8 9

2020
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3

2019 2020

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

HPB235 ( I  ) 10mm 
¥/t

HRB400 ( III  ) 25mm
¥/t

 42.5
 (  )

¥/t

C30 5-25
P8 (  )

¥/m3

 ( /  ) ¥/t

4,456 

4,391 

605 

729 

149 

4,465 

4,439 

589 

718 

152 

4,521 

4,506 

575 

691 

154 

4,585 

4,464 

556 

660 

144 

4,529 

4,406 

549 

669 

150 

4,577 

4,456 

527 

662 

150 

4,448 

4,338 

518 

662 

150 

4,463 

4,354 

522 

663 

150 

4,487 

4,459 

551 

674 

150 

4,669 

4,686 

589 

724 

182 

4,534 

4,703 

632 

737 

182 

4,387 

4,488 

632 

716 

165 

4,234 

4,357 

627 

716 

162 

4,154 

4,163 

605 

681 

133 

4,086 

4,035 

594 

657 

126 

4,239 

4,130 

586 

654 

132 

4,294 

4,164 

585 

648 

132 

4,388 

4,206 

557 

642 

132 

4,464 

4,287 

548 

663 

132 

4,402 

4,261 

542 

663 

128 
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15

  : 852 2823 1823

  : 852 2861 1283

  : hongkong@hk.rlb.com

5

1302-1308

 510623

  : 86 20 8732 1801

  : 86 20 8732 1803 

  : guangzhou@cn.rlb.com

126

12 E

550002

  : 86 851 553 3818 

  : 86 851 553 3618

  : guiyang@cn.rlb.com

436

 22

200070

  : 86 21 6330 1999

  : 86 21 6330 2012

  : shanghai@cn.rlb.com

69

A 25

110003

  : 86 24 2396 5516

  : 86 24 2396 5515

  : shenyang@cn.rlb.com

24A

18 1803-9

100004

  : 86 10 6515 5818

  : 86 10 6515 5819

  : beijing@cn.rlb.com

161

16 1603

310014

  : 86 571 8539 3028 

  : 86 571 8539 3708

  : hangzhou@cn.rlb.com

75

5 502

300050

  : 86 22 2339 6632

  : 86 22 2339 6639

  : tianjin@cn.rlb.com

18

2901-2904

610016

  : 86 28 8670 3382

  : 86 28 8613 6160

  : chengdu@cn.rlb.com

201

12 1201

210009

  : 86 25 8678 0300

  : 86 25 8678 0500 

  : nanjing@cn.rlb.com

568

23 2301

430022

  : 86 27 6885 0986 

  : 86 27 6885 0987

  : wuhan@cn.rlb.com

1

T1 39 1-3 17-18

400024

  : 86 23 6380 6628 

  : 86 23 6380 6618

  : chongqing@cn.rlb.com

136

B 22 2203

530000

  : 86 771 589 6101

  : nanning@cn.rlb.com

6

14 1410-1412

214000 

  : 86 510 8274 0266

  : 86 510 8274 0603

  : wuxi@cn.rlb.com 

88

F 15 1506

710068

  : 86 29 8833 7433

  : 86 29 8833 7438

  : xian@cn.rlb.com

1199

14 1401-

1402

 519015

  : 86 756 388 9010

  : 86 756 388 9169

  : zhuhai@cn.rlb.com

398

9  I-J

  : 853 2875 3088

  : 853 2875 3308

  : macau@mo.rlb.com

38

17 1708

570102

  : 86 898 6672 6638

  : 86 898 6672 1618

  : haikou@cn.rlb.com

5002

45 4510-13

518001

  : 86 755 8246 0959

  : 86 755 8246 0638

  : shenzhen@cn.rlb.com 

513，3

135-880

  : 82 2 582 2834

  : 82 2 563 5752 

  : seoul@kr.rlb.com
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